OP \$65.00 4190602

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM357402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sunstream Corporation		09/28/2015	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siena Lending Group LLC	
Street Address:	9 W Broad Street, 5th Floor	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4190602	V-LIFT
Registration Number:	3787416	SUNSTREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037782200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503.778.2100

Email: trademarks@lanepowell.com

Correspondent Name: Lane Powell PC

Address Line 1: 601 SW 2nd Ave., Ste. 2100
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129286.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Parna A. Mehrbani
SIGNATURE:	/Parna A. Mehrbani/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=7 a - Notice of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page1.tif source=7 a - Notice of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page2.tif source=7 a - Notice of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0498

900339784

source=7 a - Notice of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page4.tif source=7 a - Notice of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0499

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of September 30, 2015, is executed by SUNSTREAM CORPORATION, a Washington corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of SIENA LENDING GROUP LLC ("Lender").

- A. Pursuant to a Loan and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), by and between Grantor and Lender, Lender has agreed to extend certain credit facilities to Grantor upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein.
- B. Grantor owns the trademarks, copyrights, applications for trademarks, and/or applications for copyrights, of the United States, more particularly described on <u>Schedules 1-A</u> and 1-B annexed hereto as part hereof (collectively, the "Intellectual Property");
- C. Grantor has entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated the date hereof (the "Security Agreement") in favor of Lender; and
- D. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor has granted to Lender a security interest in all right, title, and interest of Grantor in and to the Intellectual Property, together with any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, or extension thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action that may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Intellectual Property (collectively, the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance, and observance of the Obligations, as defined in the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby further grant to Lender a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance, and observance of the Obligations.

Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Lender's address is:

Siena Lending Group LLC 9 W Broad Street, 5th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06902 Attention: Steve Sanicola

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

SUNSTREAM CORPORATION,

a Washington corporation

Name: Kenneth E. Hey

Its: President

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON)				
COUNTY O) ss. F <u>King</u>)			
	and the same of th	E.C. DEMARKE, NOTARY PUBLIC (Name and Title of Officer)		
personally a	ppeared <u>KENNETH E.</u>	,		
	personally known to me			
WITNES	WITNESS my hand and official seal. PUBLIC Signature Of Notary			
OPTIONAL CONTINUE CON				
	OP.	TIONAL		
-	•	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on		
the docume	e data below is not required by larent and could prevent fraudulent PACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on		
the docume	e data below is not required by larent and could prevent fraudulent PACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on reattachment of this form.		
CAP Individual Corporate C	e data below is not required by larent and could prevent fraudulent PACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Officer Title(s) Limited General	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on reattachment of this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT		
CAP Individual Corporate C Partner(s) Attorney-in-I Trustee(s) Guardian/Cr	e data below is not required by largent and could prevent fraudulent PACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Officer Title(s) Limited General Fact	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on reattachment of this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT		
CAP Individual Corporate C Partner(s) Attorney-in- Trustee(s) Guardian/Co	e data below is not required by largent and could prevent fraudulent PACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Officer Title(s) Limited General Fact Onservator	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on reattachment of this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Title Or Type Of Document		
CAP Individual Corporate C Partner(s) Attorney-in- Trustee(s) Guardian/Co	e data below is not required by largent and could prevent fraudulent PACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Officer Title(s) Limited General Fact Onservator enting:	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on reattachment of this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Title Or Type Of Document Number Of Pages		

SUNSTREAM IP SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0502

SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Owner	App. No	Reg. No	Reg. Date
V-LIFT	Sunstream Corporation DBA Sunstream Boat Lifts	85508082	4190602	8/14/2012
SUNSTREAM	Sunstream Corporation DBA Sunstream Boat Lifts	77839752	3787416	5/11/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0503

SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

I-B-1

SUNSTREAM IP SECURITY AGREEMENT

RECORDED: 10/05/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0504